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Scenario 2



What was the minimum speed Limit?

Scenario 17 SOmph
Scenario 27 SOmph



Why was it easier to remember the information
from Scenario 17
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What Data
Visualization is

NOT
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Data
Story-Telling Visualization

Examples of
Best

Principles Best Practices

Practices
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Pry
Cognitive
Factual
Impersona
Boring
Important

DATA

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

A
Date
02/01/2003
03/01/2003
06/01/2003
07/01/2003
08/01/2003
09/01/2003
10/01/2003
13/01/2003
14/01/2003
15/01/2003
16/01/2003
17/01/2003
21/01/2003
22/01/2003
23/01/2003
24/01/2003

Open

50.65
51.61
50.2
50.32
50.4
50.75
51.92
51.62
51
51.45
51.1
50.3
50.07
49.02
48.07
48.4

High

51.61
51.61
50.55
50.76
51.36

52

52
52.18
51.54
51.68
51.23
50.43
50.29
49.59
48.76
48.69

Low

50.52
49.85
49.67
50.1
49.86
50.75
51.21
51
50.7
50.53
49.98
45.7
48.98
47.75
47.34
47.19

Close

51.6
50
50.19
50.46
49.99
51.92
51.62
51.28
51.41
50.59
50.3
49.97
45.01
48.07
48.57
47.3

F
Volume
7545500
8389300
7438400
66695000
7796900
9884800
7426600
6920800
6759600
6503500
8086900
8661200
7827400
11097600
10896500
8425500

G
Adj Close

44.99
43.59
43.76
43.99
43.58
45.27

45
44.71
44.82
44.11
43.85
43.57
42.73
41.91
42.34
41.24
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THE 'S-STAGE STRUCTURE OF STORYTELLING:

Exposition

Climax

Resolution

Storytelling with data - sincxpress.com




Resolution

Storytelling with data - sincxpress.com



THE 'S-STAGE STRUCTURE OF STORYTELLING:

Results

Climax

Conclusion
RESOIUtION







cognitive load

the amount of mental effort that we use
to process the information we need
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The data you provide

needs o be discernible




Pre-attentive attributes
of visualizations

Information Visualization

PERCEPTION FOR DESIGN

Third Edition
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Information Visualization

PERCEPTION FOR DESIGN

Third Edition

Color

Form
Movement/Motion
Spatial Positioning

- Colin Ware
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Standardized infection ratio outcome



91% of MRSA bloodstream infections in California
Hospitals remained the same
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Inconsistency between visualizations

Plan

Significant lab Data

Physical Exam

Review of Systems

Clinic visit note section

Past Medical History
History of Present Iliness
Chief Complaint

0 2 4 6 8 10
# of physicians that find note section important



Clinic visit note section

Inconsistency between visualizations

History of Present Iliness 62%
Significant lab Data 9%
Physical Exam 7%
Past Medical History 5%

Chief Complaint 3%

Review of Systems 1%

# of physicians that find note section important



Bars must be thicker than the white space

100% 100%
90% 90%
80% 77% 80% 77%
69% 69%
70% 70%
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100%
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Using a color
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emphasize
Important
data
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Series 2
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Series 1
3

Category 1 Category 2 Category 3 Category 4 Category 5 Category 6 Category 7

Duarte



Protein Alternatives

Cricket Efficiency

Edible percentages of whole animal

-»)

-

| T
Poultry Pig Cattle
55% 55% 40% 80%

EDIBLE EDIBLE EDIBLE EDIBLE

Duarte. Animated Charts Inspiration. [PowerPoint slides]. https://www.duarte.com/resources/guides-tools/animated-charts/



100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

Clinic visit note section

Orient your views for legibility.

% of physicians that find note section important



Clinic visit note section

Orient your views for legibility.

77%

Plan

Assessment

69%

62%

History of Present Iliness

Significant lab Data - 9%
Physical Exam - 7%

Past Medical History . 5%

Chief Complaint I 3%
Review of Systems I 1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 710% 80%

% of physicians that find note section important

90%

100%



73% agree that the app is a reliable health
information source

Strongly disagree 0%

Disagree 0%

Slightly disagree .9%
Neutral - 18%
Slightly agree 0%
ey B 73% agree
Strongly agree - 18%

0% 20% 40% 60% 30% 100%

% of participants

Response options







75 Growth in US
markets for sauces

and condiments
> since 2000

-

Soy Sauce
25 f BBQ Sauce
/\/fetchup R
2000 2005 2010 2013

Source: Quartz

Duarte. Animated Charts Inspiration. [PowerPoint slides]. https://www.duarte.com/resources/guides-tools/animated-charts/



150

Hot sauce market
in the US grew

- 150% Ry

12

9]

50

2000 2005 2010 2013

Source: Quartz

Duarte. Animated Charts Inspiration. [PowerPoint slides]. https://www.duarte.com/resources/guides-tools/animated-charts/



Use motion to show the scale of data



2020 Deadly infectious diseases
Mortality rate

MEASLES CHOLERA SHIGA TOXIN- MONKEYPOX YELLOW FEVER STAPHYLOCOCCUS MAD COW DISEASE
PRODUCING E. COLI AUREUS

Duarte. Animated Charts Inspiration. [PowerPaint slides]. https://www.duarte.com/resources/ quides-tools/animated-charts/
| earish. Jessica. 2020, “Deadliest Infectious Diseases in the World. Ranked.”" CBS News. GBS Interactive. Aoril 2. httos://www.chsnews.com/pictures/ deadlv-diseases-infectious-world-ranked/9/.



Deadly infectious diseases
Mortality rate

100%

MAD COW
DISEASE

Duarte. Animated Charts Inspiration. [PowerPaint slides]. https://www.duarte.com/resources/ guides-tools/ animated-charts/
|.earish. Jessica. 2020, “Deadliest Infectious Diseases in the World. Ranked.” CBS News. GBS Interactive. Aoril 2. httos://www.chsnews.com/pictures/ deadlv-diseases-infectious-world-ranked/9/.
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<pPATIAL POSITIONING

Depth Concave &
convex




no 3D effects
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THROUGH STORY

Bar charts




Protein Alternatives

Cricket Efficiency

Edible percentages of whole animal
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Plan

Assessment

Significant lab Data
Physical Exam

Review of Systems

Past Medical History
History of Present Iliness

Chief Complaint

form

I 0.354652

- 1.025870

2.364851

3.125864

el

4.735835

Displaying numbers in a hard to digest

9.545840

10.251657

9.542338



Displaying numbers in a hard to digest
format

Plan 9.55

Assessment 10.25

Significant lab Data 4.74

Physical Exam

Review of Systems
Past Medical History 9.54
History of Present Iliness

Chief Complaint

0.00 2.00 4.00 6.00 8.00 10.00 12.00



- pay attention to axis labels

35% 33%
30%
25%
25% 23%
20% 20%
15%
o
10% 11%
10% 8% 8%
7% o
5% 6%
5% 4%
0%
Strongly agree Agree Slightly agree Neutral Slightly Disagree Strongly

disagree disagree
®m New Invoice Management = 0Id AoW



M oay attention to axis labels

90%

80%
70%
60%

50%

40% 38%
33%

30%

20%

20%

10% 1%
8% © 7% 8% 59, 6%

10%
4%
2%
Strongly agree Agree Slightly agree Neutral Slightly Disagree Strongly
disagree disagree

B New Invoice Management = 0Id AoW



6.2 million
VS.

6,200,000



lgnoring how data is sorted
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Resources

Exploration tools Small dataset tools Vector-based graphics Royalty free images
¢

ollD

C )
* Tableau * Interactive Dotplot * Adobe lllustrator * Pexels: https://www.pexels.com/
https://www.tableau.com/ http://statistika.mfub.bg.ac.rs/int
eractive-dotplot/  Inkscape https://inkscape.org/  Pixabay: https://pixabay.com/
* Article: Overview of the Best Data
Visualization Tools ; * Interactive Repeated Experiments « Diagrammer™ * Unsplash: https://unsplash.com/
https://www.toptal.com/designers Dotplot https://diagrammer.duarte.com/
/data-visualization/data- http://statistika.mfub.bg.ac.rs/int : : v .C teaTy /
visualization-tools eractive-repeated-experiments- Subealnalor i ki docllizHeo M
dotplot/ * Duarte DataStory tools
https://www.duarte.com/datastory
L

Y @MartinaAClarke


https://www.tableau.com/
https://www.toptal.com/designers/data-visualization/data-visualization-tools
https://www.toptal.com/designers/data-visualization/data-visualization-tools
https://www.toptal.com/designers/data-visualization/data-visualization-tools
http://statistika.mfub.bg.ac.rs/interactive-dotplot/
http://statistika.mfub.bg.ac.rs/interactive-dotplot/
http://statistika.mfub.bg.ac.rs/interactive-repeated-experiments-dotplot/
http://statistika.mfub.bg.ac.rs/interactive-repeated-experiments-dotplot/
http://statistika.mfub.bg.ac.rs/interactive-repeated-experiments-dotplot/
https://inkscape.org/
https://diagrammer.duarte.com/
https://www.duarte.com/datastory/
https://www.duarte.com/datastory/
https://www.pexels.com/
https://pixabay.com/
https://unsplash.com/
https://www.canva.com/

T.S.MUNVITP.C.UAB.C.L.

Thou shan't make ugly visuals that people can't
understand and because...cognitive load.

Remember:
Color
Form
Movement/Motion
Spatial Positioning
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