

EFFECTIVE DATA COMMUNICATION THROUGH VISUALIZATION

Martina A. Clarke, PhD, ACHIP

School of Interdisciplinary Informatics University of Nebraska Omaha martinaclarke@unomaha.edu







No Disclosures.



Scenario 1

















Scenario 2

What was the minimum speed limit?

Scenario 1? 50mph Scenario 2? 50mph

Why was it easier to remember the information from Scenario 1?







What Data Visualization is

NOT









The remembrance poppy commemorates soldiers who have died in war. Each poppy in the diagram depicts a war of the last century (with more than 10,000 deaths). The stem grows from the year when the war started. The poppy flowers in the year the war ended. Its size shows the number of deaths. NUMBER of DEATHS IN THOUSANDS (POPPY'S SIZE)

500-999

1,000-3,000

.

100-499

۰

0-99

REGIONS INVOLVED IN WARS (POPPY'S COLOUR)



Africa Asia Asia/Europe Europe N. America S. America Global

Story-Telling Principles

Data Visualization Best Practices

Examples of Best Practices



Data's A What's Your Story?

@MartinaAClarke

Street Street

and the loss was the

A real stand over the second

and the same state of

and the second second second

and the second s

and the second second

survey wants has not

.

2. 20 x 8 2

and the set of the second

NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY OF TAXABLE PARTY.

A REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF

and the second second second

and the set of the set of

a second as the second second

And the second s

Description of the second seco States and the second second second and its makes all or same take that is same

spin-temportune and suggest out one of Ander Discount in others Sciences and discount in an ordered COMPANY OF AN AD ADDRESS OF ADDRESS OF the same second second second Statement and a strength of the strength of the spine and an and on a subscription of the Section Section Spectra de las compositions desse acceso and an an entered at the latter The set of a second setting setting in the of the subscript local design land data in -----The summary of the last of the same lines. the second second

Concerning on the second second Construction in some statements A REAL PROPERTY AND A REAL A REAL PROPERTY AND A REAL -----And the second second

-- - -

Powerful Memorable Captivating Personal Emotional



Dry Cognitive Factual Impersonal Boring Important

DATA

	А	В	С	D	E	F	G
1	Date	Open	High	Low	Close	Volume	Adj Close
2	02/01/2003	50.65	51.61	50.52	51.6	7545500	44.99
3	03/01/2003	51.61	51.61	49.85	50	8389300	43.59
4	06/01/2003	50.2	50.55	49.67	50.19	7438400	43.76
5	07/01/2003	50.32	50.76	50.1	50.46	6669000	43.99
6	08/01/2003	50.4	51.36	49.86	49.99	7796900	43.58
7	09/01/2003	50.75	52	50.75	51.92	9884800	45.27
8	10/01/2003	51.92	52	51.21	51.62	7426600	45
9	13/01/2003	51.62	52.18	51	51.28	6920800	44.71
10	14/01/2003	51	51.54	50.7	51.41	6759600	44.82
11	15/01/2003	51.45	51.68	50.53	50.59	6503500	44.11
12	16/01/2003	51.1	51.23	49.98	50.3	8086900	43.85
13	17/01/2003	50.3	50.43	49.7	49.97	8661200	43.57
14	21/01/2003	50.07	50.29	48.98	49.01	7827400	42.73
15	22/01/2003	49.02	49.59	47.75	48.07	11097600	41.91
16	23/01/2003	48.07	48.76	47.34	48.57	10896500	42.34
17	24/01/2003	48.4	48.69	47.19	47.3	8425500	41.24

Problem:





THE "5-STAGE" STRUCTURE OF STORYTELLING:



Storytelling with data - sincxpress.com



Storytelling with data - sincxpress.com

THE "5-STAGE" STRUCTURE OF STORYTELLING:



FUNDAMENTALS of Data Visualization

cognitive load

the amount of mental effort that we use to process the information we need

Content volume should *not* overload audience cognitive capabilities





The data you provide needs to be *discernible*

Pre-attentive attributes of visualizations

Information Visualization



Color Form Movement/Motion Spatial Positioning

Information Visualization



Color




91% of MRSA bloodstream infections in California Hospitals remained the same







Inconsistency between visualizations



Inconsistency between visualizations



0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

of physicians that find note section important

Bars must be thicker than the white space





Using a color scheme not everyone can see

100%

90% 86% 80% care hospitals 70% 60% acute 50% % of long-term 40% 30% 20% 9% 10% 5% 0% Same **Better** Worse Standardized infection ratio outcome

overuse of bright & bold colors





Form



Duarte

Protein Alternatives Cricket Efficiency



Duarte. Animated Charts Inspiration. [PowerPoint slides]. https://www.duarte.com/resources/guides-tools/animated-charts/

Orient your views for legibility.



% of physicians that find note section important

Orient your views for legibility.



73% agree that the app is a reliable health information source



TRUST

Motion



Source: Quartz

Duarte. Animated Charts Inspiration. [PowerPoint slides]. https://www.duarte.com/resources/guides-tools/animated-charts/



Source: Quartz

iarte. Animated Charts Inspiration. [PowerPoint slides]. https://www.duarte.com/resources/guides-tools/animated-charts

Use motion to show the scale of data



Duarte. Animated Charts Inspiration. [PowerPoint slides]. https://www.duarte.com/resources/guides-tools/animated-charts/ Learish. Jessica. 2020. "Deadliest Infectious Diseases in the World. Ranked." CBS News. CBS Interactive. April 2. https://www.chsnews.com/pictures/deadly-diseases-infectious-world-ranked/9/

-10

Deadly infectious diseases

Mortality rate









no 3D effects





Bar charts

Line graphs

Pie chart

Protein Alternatives Cricket Efficiency

Edible percentages of whole animal



Mistakes to avoid



Displaying numbers in a hard to digest format



Displaying numbers in a hard to digest format





pay attention to axis labels



6.2 million VS. 6,200,000



Ignoring how data is sorted










Resources

Exploration tools



- Tableau <u>https://www.tableau.com/</u>
- Article: Overview of the Best Data Visualization Tools <u>https://www.toptal.com/designers</u> <u>/data-visualization/data-</u> <u>visualization-tools</u>

Small dataset tools



- Interactive Dotplot
 <u>http://statistika.mfub.bg.ac.rs/int</u>
 <u>eractive-dotplot/</u>
- Interactive Repeated Experiments Dotplot <u>http://statistika.mfub.bg.ac.rs/int</u> <u>eractive-repeated-experiments-</u> <u>dotplot/</u>

Vector-based graphics



- Adobe Illustrator
- Inkscape https://inkscape.org/
- Diagrammer™ https://diagrammer.duarte.com/
- Duarte DataStory tools
 <u>https://www.duarte.com/datastory</u>
 /

Royalty free images



- Pexels: <u>https://www.pexels.com/</u>
- Pixabay: <u>https://pixabay.com/</u>
- Unsplash: https://unsplash.com/
- Canva: <u>https://www.canva.com/</u>

T.S.M.U.V.T.P.C.U.A.B.C.L.

Thou shan't make ugly visuals that people can't understand and because...cognitive load.

Remember: Color Form Movement/Motion Spatial Positioning















EFFECTIVE DATA COMMUNICATION THROUGH VISUALIZATION

Martina A. Clarke, PhD, ACHIP

School of Interdisciplinary Informatics University of Nebraska Omaha martinaclarke@unomaha.edu





